TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Callidus Capital Corporation		04/15/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roadtrek Motorhomes Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Shirley Avenue	
City:	Kitchener, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2B 2E1	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1444035	HOME & PARK
Registration Number:	1443030	ROADTREK
Registration Number:	3376126	
Registration Number: 3618009 THE FUEL DRIVE!		THE FUEL EFFICIENT MOTORHOME YOU'LL LOVE TO DRIVE!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9493

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 951 7170

Email: trademarks@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Emilia F. Cannella

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: ROPES & GRAY LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103061-0003-T03

TRADEMARK REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0076 0 1444035

CH \$115.00

900195307

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emilia F. Cannella			
Signature:	/Emilia F Cannella/			
Date:	06/23/2011			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Roadtrek - Trademark Release#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0077

RELEASE OF INTEREST

To Whom it May Concern:

RECORDED: 06/23/2011

RE: Roadtrek Motorhomes Inc.

We confirm that Callidus Capital Corporation has released all of its rights and interests in all of Roadtrek Motorhomes Inc.'s, 1385000 Ontario Inc.'s, 999755 Ontario Limited's and Roadtrek Motor Homes USA Inc.'s intellectual property, including, without limitation, any patents, trademarks or copyrights.

DATED this	15th	_day of April	, 2011.
		¥	Callidus Capital Corporation
			/5/
			Per:
			Name: Sam Fleiser
			Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0078